
Arkansas State () -vs- Missouri (4-1)
12/04/96 at Hearnes Center

 
 

 
 
Arkansas State 47

Missouri 81

Date: 12/04/96
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 13,300
Site: Hearnes Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas State 21 26 47
Missouri 39 42 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mark Kiehne * 30 5-10 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 2 5 0 1 11
10 Micah Marsh * 35 3-11 1-6 1-1 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 4 8
05 Curtis Brown * 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
21 Jabari Myles * 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 7 0 0 2
00 Bebop Walker * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
11 Chico Fletcher 28 3-7 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
44 Freddie Hicks 22 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 1 8
42 Terry Tracy 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 2 2 5
04 Antonio Harvey 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
20 Jermaine Ezell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 3-16 8-11 7-12 19 16 9 20 3 14 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-54   33.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jason Sutherland * 23 3-7 1-4 8-8 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 15
42 Derek Grimm * 23 4-5 1-1 6-6 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 15
33 Kelly Thames * 21 4-7 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
03 Tyron Lee * 28 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-7 9 0 3 3 0 2 8
10 Chip Walther * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 L. Dee Murdock 8 4-5 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
04 Tate Decker 21 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 0 7
32 Corey Tate 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 6
24 Jeff Hafer 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 1 4
11 Danny Allouche 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3
21 Dibi Ray 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0
35 Dustin Reeve 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 3-8 24-27 12-29 41 13 20 23 1 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-50   54.0 % 3-8   37.5 % 24-27   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Arkansas State 21

Missouri 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mark Kiehne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Micah Marsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Curtis Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jabari Myles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Bebop Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chico Fletcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Freddie Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Terry Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Antonio Harvey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jermaine Ezell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jason Sutherland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Derek Grimm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kelly Thames 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tyron Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chip Walther 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 L. Dee Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tate Decker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Corey Tate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jeff Hafer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Danny Allouche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dibi Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dustin Reeve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Arkansas State 26

Missouri 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mark Kiehne 30 5-10 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 2 5 0 1 11
10 Micah Marsh 35 3-11 1-6 1-1 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 4 8
5 Curtis Brown 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
21 Jabari Myles 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 7 0 0 2
0 Bebop Walker 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
11 Chico Fletcher 28 3-7 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
44 Freddie Hicks 22 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 1 8
42 Terry Tracy 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 2 2 5
4 Antonio Harvey 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
20 Jermaine Ezell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-54 3-16 8-11 7-12 19 16 9 20 3 14 47
33.3 % 18.8 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jason Sutherland 23 3-7 1-4 8-8 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 15
42 Derek Grimm 23 4-5 1-1 6-6 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 15
33 Kelly Thames 21 4-7 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
3 Tyron Lee 28 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-7 9 0 3 3 0 2 8
10 Chip Walther 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 L. Dee Murdock 8 4-5 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
4 Tate Decker 21 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 0 7
32 Corey Tate 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 6
24 Jeff Hafer 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 1 4
11 Danny Allouche 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3
21 Dibi Ray 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0
35 Dustin Reeve 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-50 3-8 24-27 12-29 41 13 20 23 1 10 81
54.0 % 37.5 % 88.9 %


